H M K =2 =2 0O H 1 D R O LK E K S KA V. AT O R

H M K =2 =2 0O H WY D R A U L1 E X C A v AT O R

YEDEK PARI}A KATALOGU

MK g2 ed ) Lc

PARTS CATALOGUE

BiRiINCiI BASKI

FIRST EDITION

SERI NO:2134001-
SERIAL NUMBER:2134001-



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+Hydraulic+Excavator+HMK+220+LC+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

SC
Abbreviations on service code column have their own meaning as show below.

K This means that the part is contained in the kit. Parts are given with KIT,
can not be supplied individually.

OP — Optional part

NSP Non service part.

S — Set. Parts are given with set, can be supplied individually.

!

Ordering Pages
Ordering pages are done as below.

XX XX XX - XX
Revision number of page
Page numbers connected with group
» Group No
» Machine Type
34 26 01-02

This page was revised two times
First page of group 26

» Engine control group
» 22 Ton Crawler Excavator

Xi



KIRICI TESiISATI MONTAJI (1) (OP)
340101-00 BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (1) (OP)

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-4134050 seri nolu makinalar icin gegerlidir. 4134040 haric.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-4134050 serial number machines. Except 4134040.



CABUK SOK-TAK KOMPLESI (OP)
QUICK COUPLING ASSEMBLY (OP)

340105-00

ilot Dagitic
Manifold, Pilot

“p

Silindir (Piston)
Cylinder (Piston)

Silindir (Mil)
Cylinder (Rod)




KAPORTA MONTAJI (1)

COWLING MOUNTING (1)

341101-00




KAPORTA MONTAJI (3)
341103-01 COWLING MOUNTING (3)

o — —

26
27§
28N 3

29

yakit deposu
fuel tank

A
Seri No: 2134001-4134013
N\ Serial No: 2134001-4134013
N
~ /

~ -
N

Support(L.H)
Sol Cer¢ece

R
s:;‘
J

-
-

{
—e'\””/

\Z_/
_\"\_ \

<-{.*),
Y:\&‘\ I

===
QO
]
tﬁ%‘«*. &
<
(0]

$
3

Nypd !
NN
L%

S
S
=
X
z




AKU SANDIGI MONTAUJI
ACCUMULATOR BOX MOUNTING

341202-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341201701 Aki Sandig Accum. Box Ass'y 1 2134001-3134018
H341201702 Akii Sandigi Accum. Box Ass'y 1 3134019- D
1_1 H341201801 Akii Sandigi K.M. Accum. Box W.A. 1 2134001-3134018 D
H341201802 Akii Sandigi K.M. Accum. Box W.A. 1 3134019- D
1_2 H341204501 Kapak, Akii Sandigi  Cover, Accum. Box 1
1_3 NO01/1560014 Havsabash Civata Bolt, Countersunk Hd. 4 M10x25
1_4 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M10
1_5 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
1_6 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut Hex. 4 M10
1_7 H341205800 Sabitleyici Kol K.M. Rod, W.A. 1
1_8 H341116200 Tutma Pargasi Support 2
1_9 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Snap 2
1_10 H341205900 Destek Saci Bracket, Support 1
1_11 NO01/0223566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x35
1_12 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16
1_13 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
1_14 H341206000 Akii Baski Lamasi Plate, Accum 2
1_15 H341206100 Lastik Althk Rubber 2 2134001-3134018
020/40190 Akii Alt Lastigi Rubber 2 3134019-
1_16 NO01/0381467 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x240
1_17 H341206200 Destek Lastigi Rubber, Support 1 2134001-3134018
982020010 Fitil Wheather Strip 2,5m 3134019-
1_18 H341202802 Kilit Saci K.M. Plate, Lock 1 3134019-
2 NO01/0381754 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M20x60 D
N01/0381214 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x45 D
3 NO03/1310016 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M20 D
NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16 D
4 NO03/0100031 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M20
5 H341206300 Sim Shim 4
7 H341206601 Korkuluk, K.M. Stay, W.A. 1
8 N01/0380842 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M12x40
9 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M12
10 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M12
11 H341207101 Tutucu,Boru, Ayna Stay, Mirror 1
12 H341207400 Tutucu, Ayna Clamp 1
13 NO01/0380410 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x50
14 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
15 S91/00960 Ayna Mirror 1
16 H341201400 Far Muhafazasi K.M. Cover, Lamp 1 2134001-3134018
17 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
18 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
19 98Y040140 Gromet Gromet 22'lik
20 98Y040120 Gromet Gromet 10'luk




342004-00

SILINDIR KAPAGI
CYLINDER HEAD

18

19

N

\ID

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS




ON DiSLI KAPAGI VE SUBAB
342009-00 FRONT GEAR COVER AND VALVE TAPPET




VIBRASYON DAMPERI VE FAN TAHRIK MONTAJI

VIBRATION DAMPER AND FAN DRIVE MOUNTING

342013-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Damper, Vibrasyon Damper, Vibration 1
2 Civata Scr., Hex FIng Hd. Cap 4 M12x1.25x36
3 Civata Scr., Hex FIng Hd. Cap 4 M8x1.25x40
Destek, Fan Support, Fan 1
4 eSegman eRing, Retaining 2
5 oCivata eScrew,Hex Hd Cap 1 M10x1.75x70
6 eTutucu, Fan Gobegi eRetainer, Fan Hub 1
7 sRulman eBearing, Ball 1
8 oGobek, Fan eHub, Fan 1
9 eDestek, Fan eSupport, Fan 1 NSP
10 eKasnak, Fan ePulley, Fan 1




ENJEKTOR

INJECTOR 342018-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 KIiT, Enjektor KIT, Injector 6
osEnjektor eInjector 1 NSP
2 eKece, Enjektor eSeal, Injector 1 7mm kafa/7mm head
3 eKece, Banjo Adaptor eSeal, Banjo Connect. 1 6,2mm
4 eKece, Ring eSeal, Rect. Ring 1
5 oSim eShim AR 1.00 mm
oSim eShim AR 1,04mm
oSim eShim AR 1,08mm
oSim eShim AR 1,10mm
oSim eShim AR 1,14mm
oSim eShim AR 1,18mm
oSim eShim AR 1,20mm
*Sim eShim AR 1,24mm
oSim eShim AR 1,28mm
oSim eShim AR 1,30mm
oSim oShim AR 1,34mm
oSim eShim AR 1,38mm
oSim oShim AR 1,40mm
oSim eShim AR 1,44mm
oSim oShim AR 1,48mm
oSim eShim AR 1,50mm
oSim oShim AR 1,54mm
oSim eShim AR 1,58mm
oSim eShim AR 1,60mm
*Sim eShim AR 1,64mm
oSim eShim AR 1,68mm
oSim eShim AR 1,70mm
oSim oShim AR 1,74mm
oSim eShim AR 1,78mm
oSim eShim AR 1,80mm
oSim eShim AR 1,84mm
oSim eShim AR 1,88mm
oSim eShim AR 1,90mm
oSim oShim AR 1,94mm
oSim eShim AR 1,98mm
6 eYay eSpring, Compression 6
7 oMil eSpindle 6
8 eDisk eDisc, Intermediate 6
9 oTutucu, Enjektor Noz. eRetainer, Inj. Nozzle 6
10 eNozul, Enjector eNozzle, Injector 6




YAKIT POMPASI TAHRIGI

FUEL PUMP COUPLING

342023-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Dirsek, Erkek Adap. Elbow, Male Adapter 1 1/8 NPTFx7/16-20(90)

2 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x20

3 Somun Nut, Hexagon Flange 4 M10x1.50

4 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M10x1.50x20

5 Tapa, Boru Plug, Pipe 1 1/8 NPT

6 Saplama Stud 4 M10x1.5x50

7 Hortum Hose, Flexible 1

8 Kapak Cap, Tube 1 7/16-20Thd

9 T-Rekor Tee, Female Branch 1

10 Civata Screw, Round Hd. Cap 2 M8x1.25x25

Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1

1 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1 M10x1.00

12 Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1 NSP
13 Disli, Yakit Pompasi  Gear, Fuel Pump 1

14 Destek, Yakit Pomp. Brace, Fuel Pump 1

15 Destek, Yakit Pomp. Brace, Fuel Pump 1

16 Kege Seal, Rect. Ring 1




TURBOSARJ YERLESIMi

TURBOCHARGER LOCATION

342028-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Kelepge, Hortum Clamp, Hose 2 21/16-3 inch
2 Pul Washer Plain 2
3 Civata Srw.,Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M8x1.25x75
4 Tapa Plug, Pipe 1 1/8 NPT
5 Musluk Draincock 1 1/8 NPTF
6 Etiket Decal 1
7 Conta Gasket, Int Man. Cover 1
8 Hortum, Diiz Hose, Plain 1
9 Bag. Elemani, Hava  Connector, Air Cross. 1
10 Aftercooler Aftercooler 1
1 Conta, Bag. Elemani Gasket, Connection 1
12 Civata Srw.,Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x50




YAG POMPASI
LUBE OIL PUMP

342033-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw, Hex Head Cap 4 M8x1.25x30
2 Pompa, Yaglama Yagi Pump, Lubricating Oil 1




HAVA YAKIT KONTROL TESISATI
AIR FUEL CONTROL PLUMBING

342038-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Civata Screw, Banjo Con. 1 M12x1.50x24

2 Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1 1/8 NPTFx7/16-24 inch

3 Pul Washer, Sealing 2

4 Bag. Elemani, Banjo Connector, Banjo 1

5 Tiip, Hava Kontrol Tube, Air Fuel Control 1

Klips Clip 1




VOLAN MUHAFAZASI
FLYWHEEL HOUSING

342043-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Yuva, Volan Housing, Flywheel 1
2 Civata Srw., Self Tap. Metal 2 M8x1.25x15
3 Civata Srw.,HexFlgHd Cap 8 M12x1.75x40
4 Plaka, Kapak Plate, Cover 1
Krank Kegesi Ser. Kit Rr Crankseal Serv Kit 1
5 Kege, Yag Seal, Oil 1 NSP
6 Conta, Arka Kapak Gasket, Rear Cover 1
7 Civata Gasket, Rear Cover 1 M6x1.00x16
8 Tapa, O-Ring Plug, O-Ring 1
9 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
10 Tapa, Disli Plug, Threaded 1 3/4-16 UNF
1 Kapak, Arka Cover, Rear 1
12 Kecge, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
13 Klips Clip 1




EGSOZ MONTAJI
EXHAUST MOUNTING

342301-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342300200 Susturucu Montaji Muffler Ass'y 1

2 H342301400 U-Saplama U-Bolt 2

3  NO02/3570206 A.K.B.Somun Nut, Hex. 8 M10

4 H342301500 Destek Saci K.M., Bracket, 1

Susturucu Muffler

5 NO01/0232846 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M12x30

6 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M12

7 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, PIn. 6 M12

8 N02/3570242 A.K.B Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M12

9 H342301800 Konsol Saci K.M., Bracket, 1

Susturucu




KLIMA MONTAUJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-01

CAB




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+Hydraulic+Excavator+HMK+220+LC+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)

343001-00 MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R)
na Bom Silindiri 6
?o B?Jom IEined 4§I E/j

SAG
RIGHT

Kepce Silindiri‘\
To Bucket Pipe

Ug Bom Silindiri

To Arm Pipe \

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134002 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134002 serial number machines.



HIDROLIK POMPA
343004-00 HYDRAULIC PUMP

TAMIR TAKIMI / SEAL KIT K700001
Parga No / Pt No.— 2936-9N99

O
Q
00
2 050
<
( /A
ﬁ ”( ® TAMIR TAKIMI / SEAL KIT K700001 19
A & 16 Parga No / Pt No— 2936-9N99 ,g




AKV (1)
343008-00 Mcv (1)




343011-00

@@
L

AN Y2




ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJI
343101-01 LOWER PIPING MOUNTING

Sol
L/H

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134003 seri nolu makinedan itibaren gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134003 serial number machine.



PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1)[a]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [a]

343201-00

Y~

£3)
L\

'l ‘f@(

ﬁyﬁ..l.....aw
i /

€

Veya Valfi (1)
Valve, Shuttle

Pilot Dagitoi
fohd_
\\

P/Mani




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [a]
343203-01 PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [a]

Déner Dagitici
. 1 /Joint
e




PEDAL
PEDAL

H343206-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343200400 Pedal Montaji Pedal Ass'y

1 Koruyucu Casing 1
2 Tapa Plug 6
7 Kapak Cover 2
8 Tapa Plug 4
9 Gres Kapagi Grease Cap 4
10 NHU Sizdirmazlik EI. NHU Packing 4
11 O-Ring O-Ring 4
12 itici Pim Rod, Push 4
13 Pul Washer 1 8
14 Pul Washer 2 4
15 Yay Tutucusu Saet, Spring 4
16 Segman Retaining Ring 4
17 Burg Bush 4
18 Piston Piston 4
19 Bilya Ball 12
20 Civata Screw 2
21 Siirgli Spool 4
22 Yay Tutucusu Seat, Spring 4
23 Pul Washer 3 4
24 Yay Spring 4
25 Yay Spring 4
26 Yay Spring 4
27 Yay Spring 4
28 Burg Bush 4
29 Kam Mili Cam Shaft 2
30 Kam Cam 2
31 Setskur Set Screw 2
32 Blok Block 2
33 Setskur Set Screw 4
34 Kilit Somunu Lock Nut 4
35 Civata Screw 4
36 Akordion Koriik Bellows 2
37 Pedal Pedal 2
38 Kapak Cover 2
39 Civata Screw 4

o Tamir Takimi Seal Kit 4




KEPGE SILINDIRI
BUCKET CYLINDER

343302-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
29_1 H343313400 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343313401 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 ** 3134002- D
29 2 H343313500 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1
29 3 H343305200 Baglant: Civatasi Bolt, Connection 1
29_4 N01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x30
29_5 NO03/1310011  Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
29_6 N02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 *, M10 2134001-3134001
30 NO1/5900878 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x55
31 N10/2002435 O-Ring O-Ring 2
32 N10/2012403 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- K2
33 NO04/3050772 Vida, Setskur Set Screw 1 ** M8x16 3134002-
34 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10
e H343306900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 * K1 2134001-3134001
e H343313900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 ** K2 3134002-

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**)2134005 dahil/included



DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 2
2 N10/2001723 O-Ring O-Ring 2
3  99N093214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
4 N16/R040606 A.T.Rekor Tee Ass'y 1
5 99Q093236 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
6 N10/2002234 O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134001-2134004
7 N16/N210058 Dirsek Elbow 1
8 99Q094317 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
9 N16/K114344 Rekor Connector 1
10 N16/N210053 Dirsek Elbow 1
11 99Q093247 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
12 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
13 N10/2001122 O-Ring O-Ring 1
14 N16/N210044 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H343600200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
16 H343601800 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
17 H343601200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
18 H343600600 Cek Valf, Bypass Check Valve, Bypass 1
19 H343600700 Cek Valf, Donus Check Valve, Return 1
20 N10/2005931 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134001-2134004
21 H343602500 Flang, K.M. Flange 1
22 H343602600 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 1
23 H343602700 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 2
24 NO07/4050070 Kelepge Clamp 12
25 N10/2005636 O-Ring O-Ring 1
26 NO01/5891166 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 4 M12x30
27 NO01/5890878 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 8 M10x55
28 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
29 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
30 N10/2004735 O-Ring O-Ring 1
31 N16/X162003 Tapa Plug 2
32 N10/2002331 O-Ring O-Ring 2
33 N16/X162005 Tapa Plug 1
34 N10/2002931 O-Ring O-Ring 1
35 N16/X162002 Tapa Plug 1
36 N10/2001921 O-Ring O-Ring 2
37 N16/K214462 Rekor Connector 1
38 N10/2001323 O-Ring O-Ring 1
39 99Q092254 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
40 99Q092211 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
41 99Q091256 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
42 977091207 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
43 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee Ass'y 1




YURUYUS MAKARASI
LOWER ROLLER

344103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H344105100 Yirii. Makarasi Komp. Lower Roller Ass'y 1

1 Govde Komplesi Body Ass'y 1 2134005 & 3134002-

2 H349033012  Yatak Collar 2 2134005 & 3134002-

3 H349033013  Saft Shaft 1 2134005 & 3134002-

4 H349033014  Burg Bushing 2 2134005 & 3134002-

5 H349033015  Pim Pin 2 2134005 & 3134002-

6 Kege F/Seal 2 2134005 & 3134002-

7 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134005 & 3134002-

8 Tapa Plug 2 2134005 & 3134002-

e H349033019 Kege Seal 2 W/O-Ring, K 2134005 & 3134002-




UuC BOM MONTAJI
ARM MOUNTING

345201-02- 01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1A H345200100 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m 2134001-2134004 D
H345200101 Ucg Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m,* 2134005-4134030 D
H345200102 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m 4134031- D
1B H235200100 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 240 m -4134030 D
H235200101 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,40 m 4134031- D
1_1A H345200200 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m 2134001-2134004 D
H345200201 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m,* 2134005-4134030 D
H345200202 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m 4134031- D
1_1B H235200200 Ug¢ Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,40 m -4134030 D
H235200201 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 4134031- D
1_2 H345203500 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203501 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134005- D
1_3 N10/5901056 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 4 2134001-2134004 D
N10/5901056 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
1_4 H345203700 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203701 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134005- D
1_5 N10/5718605 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134001-2134004 D
N10/5708505 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
1_6 H345203900 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203901  Sert Burg Bushing 2 *, 2134005-4134030 D
H345203902 Sert Burg Bushing 2 4134031- D
1_7 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
2 H345001201 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345001202 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 2134005-? D
3 H345001400 Sim Shim 2 2134001-2134005 D
H345001401 Sim Shim 2 2134005- D
4 H345000500 Pim Sabitleme Lamasi Plate 1
5 NO01/0233530 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M16x25
6 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M16
7 H345001100 Pim Pin 1
8 H345002300 Sim Shim 4
9 NO01/0381418 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 4 M16x150
10 NO02/3570314 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex 8 M16
11 H345001500 Pim Pin 1
12 N08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 2 2134001-2134004
NO08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 4 2134005-

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri nolu makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.
(**) H345203901 ve H345401100 birbirlerinin yerine kullanilabilir. H345203901 and H345401100 are interchangeable.

20.12.2005

HMK 220 LC



YAGLAMA DONANIM MONTAUJI
LUBRICATION PIPING MOUNTING

345801-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H345800200 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1
2 H345800300 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease
3 H345800400 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1
4  H345800500 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345800501 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 3134001- D
5 H345800600 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345800601 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 3134001- D
6 H345800700 Rekor Komplesi Connector, Male 8
7 H345801100 Dirsek Komplesi Elbow 2
8 H345801300 Diiz Kelepge Clamp 2
9 N16/M950001 Dirsek Elbow 2
10 N16/K440201 Rekor Fitting 4
11 H345801600 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
12 H345801700 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
13 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30
14 N08/1110000 Gresorluk, Diz Nipple, Grease 6
15 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, PIn. 4 M10
16 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10




KABIN (2)

CAB (2) 346003-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
43 H346063100 Kelepge, Ayna Kolu  Clamp, Mir. Bracket 1
44 H346063200 Conta Gasket 1
45 S91/00960 Yan Dikiz Aynasi Mirror 1
46 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x20
47 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8
48 NO02/3570182 Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8




KONSOL KUTUSU (SAG)
346101-01 CONSOLE BOX (R/H)




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-02
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346100605 Koltuk Destegi Komp. Seat Support Ass'y 1 4134031- D
1_1 H346100704 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Alt Seat Sup. W.A., Bot. 1 4134031- D
1_2 H346100802 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Ust Seat Sup. W.A., Up 1
1_3 H346100901 Ray Komplesi Slide Ass'y 1
1_4 NO01/0222186 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x30 4134031- D
1_5 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8
1_6 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
4 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
5 H346107603 Paspas Floormat 1 4134031- D
6 H346104103 Klim. Kap. Mont., Ust Heater Cover, Upper 4134031- D
6_1 H346104304 Klima Kapagi Govdesi Heater Cover 1 4134031- D
6_2 H346104802 Kapak Cover 1 2134004- D
6_3 H346104502 Sigorta Tablasi Kap. Cover, Fuse Plate 1 2134004- D
6_4 NO04/1520914 Civata Bolt 2 M5x15
8 NO04/1671866 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M5x20
9 NO03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 12 M5
11 NO01/5870170 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M5
13 H346118301 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 2 4134031- D
14 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 3 2134004-
15 H346118601 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134031-4134067 D
H346118602 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134068-
16 H346118101 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134031-
17 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 2
18 H346101902 Koltuk Komplesi Seat Ass'y 1
19 NO01/5890470 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M8x25
26 H346120800 Kapak, Hava Sag Cover, Air, R/H 1 4134031-
27 H346120900 Kapak, Hava Sol Cover, Air, L/IH 1 4134031-
28 H346120200 Kapak, Sol Cover, L/H 1 4134031-
29 H346120000 Kapak, Sag Cover, RIH 1 4134031-
30 H346120100 Cep, Kapak Sag Pocket, Cep 1 4134031-
31 H346120300 Klima Kap. Gov., Alt Heater Cover, Lower 1 4134031-
32 H346120400 Kapak, Koltuk Des.  Cover, Seat Support 1 4134031-4134040 D
H346120401 Kapak, Koltuk Des. Cover, Seat Support 4134041-
33 NO04/9530350 Vida Screw 20 M3.9x16 4134031-
34 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20 4134031-
35 NO04/3721144 Vida Screw 5 M5x20 4134031-
36 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15 4134031-
37 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M6 4134031-
38 H346721600 Hava Kanal Ventilation Duct 2 4134031-
39 H346121400 Doner Menfez Diffuser, Air 2 4134031-




ETIKET MONTAJI (TURKGE)
DECAL MOUNTING (TURKISH)

347001-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H347000202 Etiket, Model Decal, Model 1
2 H347005101 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 2
3 H347000501 Etiket, Acil Cikig Decal, Emer. Exit 1
4 H347000700 Etiket, Palet Ayari Decal, Track Adjuster 1
5 H347000800 Etiket, Sol Decal, L/H 1
6 H347000900 Etiket, Sag Decal, RIH 1
7 H347001100 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 2134001-3134026 D
H347001101 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 3134027-
8 H347001200 Etiket, Yakit Decal, Fueling 1
9 H347001300 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 2
10 H347001400 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 5
11 H347001500 Etiket Hidrolik Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
12 H347001600 Etiket Decal 1
13 H347001700 Etiket , Uyar, Agirlik  Decal, Lifting Caution 1
14 H347001800 Etiket, Akii Uyari Decal, Battery Caution 1
15 H347001900 Etiket, Ana Kesici Decal, Master Key 1
16 H347002000 Etiket, Kullanim On. Decal, Before Op. 1
17 H347002100 Etiket, Uyari Decal, Caution 1
18 H347002200 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
19 H347002300 Etiket, Emniyetli Kul. Decal, Safe Op. 1
20 H347002400 Etiket, Kullanim Decal, Operation 1
21 H347002500 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
22 H347002600 Etiket, El Gazi Decal, Manual Cable 1
23 H347002701 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
24 H347002800 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specification 1 2134001-2134005 D
H347002801 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specification 1 3134001-
25 H347002900 Etiket, Sicak Decal, Hot 1
26 H347003001 Etiket, Hava Filtresi Decal, Air Cleaner 1
27 H347003100 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
28 H347003200 Etiket, Giivenlik Decal, Safety 1
29 H347003300 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
30 H347003500 Etiket, Hid. Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
31 H347003604 Etiket, Sigorta Kutusu Decal, Fuse Box 1 3134001- D
32 H347003800 Etiket Decal 1
33 H347003900 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
34 H347004000 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
35 H347005202 Etiket Decal 1
36 H347005302 Etiket Decal 1
37 H347004802 Etiket Decal 1
38 H347004902 Etiket Decal 1
39 H347005000 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
40 H347005101 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 1
41 H347004702 Etiket, Zemin Decal 1




ELEKTRIK (2)
ELECTRIC (2)

348002-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348004000 Far, Sag Head Lamp, R/H 1 2134001-3134003 D
H348004001 Far Head Lamp 1 3134004- D
2 H348004100 Ampul Bulb 2
3 N01/0222822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M12x25
4 NO03/1310012 Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M12
5 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M12
6 H348002600 Far, Sol Head Lamp, L/H 1 2134001-3134018 D
H348004001 Far Head Lamp 1 3134019-
7 H348004300 Calisma Lambasi Working Lamp 2
8 N03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8
9 H348004400 Lastik Muhafaza Rubber Housing 2
10 H348004500 Ampul Bulb 2
11 H348001500 Sensor, Hararet Sensor, Temperature 1 2134002&2134004 D
515/22145 Sensor, Hararet Sensor, Temperature 1 2134001, 003, 005- D
12 H348001100 Kablo Topraklama Cable, Engine Earth 1
13 N02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M10
14 N03/2500014 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10
15 H348003300 Sensor, Yakit Sensor, Fuel 1 2134001-3134001 D
H348003301 Sensor, Yakit Sensor, Fuel 1 2134005&3134002- (o
16 NO01/5870026 Silindirikbagh Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 5 M4x10
17 H348002900 Korna, Yiiksek Horn, High 1
18 H348002800 Korna, Algak Horn, Low 1
19 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15
20 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M6
21 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé
22 H348003801 Step Motor Komp. Step Motor Ass'y 1
22_1 H348005700 Step Motor Step Motor 1
22_2 H348005800 Disgli Kutusu Gear Box 1
22_3 H348006000 Sac Bracket 1
22_4 H348005900 Ayar Kolu Bracket 1
22_5 N04/4061404 Civata Bolt 4 M5x60
22_6 N03/1310007 Rondela Washer, Pin. 4 M5
22_7 N02/3570146 Somun Nut 4 M5
22_8 NO04/4061718 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x50
22_9 N02/3570182 Somun Nut 1 M8
22_10 N03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M3
22_11 N03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 1 M8
22_12 N04/4061070 Civata Bolt 1 M4x10
22_13 F99/60100 Mafsal Gatali Fork 1
22_14 N50/0003025 Kama Key, Square 1
23 H348004900 Servis Prizi Socket 1

24 N04/1520950
25 H348000500

Havsabash Vida
Tesisat, Calis. Lamb.

Bolt, Countersunk Hd.

Harness, Work Lamp

M5x25




KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATI

348006-01 CAB HARNESS
N
A
A
N NN\
g A\
\Q\ \\ \\\ Kumanda Paneli
Silgi Modlii v Q\\ \ Instrument Panel
Wiper Relay W v

NN Mars Anahtari Isitici/Klima Unitesi

Silgi Svici N ; Heater/Aircon Unit
Wiper Switch \2‘:\ Start Switch
i Buton Paneli
Silgi Motoru Switch Panel
Wiper Motor
Kirici Pedali

Pedal, Breaker

Hoparlér, Sag
Speaker,R/H

Joystik, Sol
Joystic, L/H

Cakmak
Lighter

Teyp
Carstereo

Emniyet Switch'i
Safety Switch

Fan Anahtari
Fan Switch

Kontrol Unitesi

Hoparlér, Sol Controller

Speaker, L/H -
SAK tor Kabin Ici Tesisati
S\ C?)?\\\I/(Zrter Roleler (Ig_AydlnIatma, Déner Lamba)
Relays Déner Lamba)
Sase Sigorta Cab Inside Wire
Frame Fuse (Lighting, Beacon)

Motor ve Ana Tesisatl
Engine and Main Harness




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+Hydraulic+Excavator+HMK+220+LC+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

